

Sensore di temperatura

Temperature sensor

Capteur de température

Temperatursensor

Sensor de temperatura

Sensor de temperatura

Senzor de temperatură

مستشعر درجة الحرارة

Sıcaklık sensörü

Hőmérséklet érzékelő



GW 10 800

Ref.	Caratteristiche tecniche - Technical features - Caractéristiques techniques - Características técnicas - Technische Eigenschaften - Características técnicas - Caracteristici tehnice - الخصائص الفنية - Teknik özellikler - Műszaki jellemzők	
	Tipo sensore Sensor type - Type capteur - Sensor Typ - Tipo sensor Tipo de sensor - Tip de senzor - نوع المستشعر - sensör tipi - Érzékelő típusa	NTC 10K BETA 3435 1%
A	Materiale capsula Capsule material - Matériel capsule - Kapselmateriale - Material cápsula Material da cápsula - Material capsulă - خامة الغلاف - Kapsül malzemesi - Kapszula anyaga	Gomma termoplastica Thermoplastic rubber - Gomme thermoplastique - Thermoplastischer Kautschuk - Goma termoplástica - Borracha termoplástica - Cauciuc termoplastic - مطاط لدائن حرارية - Termoplastik kauçuk - Hőre lágyuló gumi
B	Lunghezza capsula Capsule length - Longueur capsule - Kapsellänge - Longitud cápsula Comprimento da cápsula - Lungime capsulă - طول الغلاف - Kapsül uzunluğu - Kapszula hossza	20 mm
C	Diametro capsula Capsule diameter - Diamètre capsule - Kapseldurchmesser - Diámetro cápsula - Diámetro da cápsula - Diametru capsulă - قطر الغلاف - Kapsül çapı - Kapszula átmérő	5 mm
D	Tipo di cavo Cable type - Type de câble - Kabeltyp - Tipo de cable Tipo de cabo - Tip de cablu - نوع الغلاف - Kablo tipi - Kábel típusa	Gomma termoplastica Thermoplastic rubber - Gomme thermoplastique - Thermoplastischer Kautschuk - Goma termoplástica - Borracha termoplástica - Cauciuc termoplastic - مطاط لدائن حرارية - Termoplastik kauçuk - Hőre lágyuló gumi
	Diametro Diameter - Diamètre - Durchmesser - Diámetro Diámetro - Diametru - القطر - Çap - Átmérő	3,3 mm
	Sezione Section - Section - Abschnitt - Sección Secção - Secțiune - المقطع - Kesit - Metszet	2x0,25mm ²
E	Lunghezza sonda Sensor length - Longueur sonde - Sensorlänge - Longitud sonda Comprimento da sonda - Lungime sondă - طول المستشعر - Sensör uzunluğu - Szonda hossza	3 m
	Campo di lavoro Temperature range - Rang de températures - Temperaturbereich - Rango de temperaturas - Campo de trabalho - Câmp de lucru - نطاق درجة الحرارة - Sıcaklık aralığı - Működési tartomány	-50 ... + 110°C
	Precisione Accuracy - Precision - Genauigkeit - Precisión - Precisão - Precizie - الدقة - Doğruluk - Pontosság	±1%
	Grado di protezione Protection grade - Degré de protection - Schutzgrad - Grado de protección Grau de protecção - Grad de protecție - درجة الحماية - Koruma derecesi - Védettség fokozat	IP68

Possibilità di estendere il cavo per max. 100m, evitando accoppiamenti o interferenze di natura elettrica.

Possibility to extend the cable up to 100m, avoiding electrical coupling or interferences.

Possibilit  de  tendre le c ble au maximum 100m,  vitant accouplements e interf rences de nature  lectrique.

Moglichkeit zur Verl ngerung des Kabels bis zu 100m, um elektrische Kopplungen oder St rungen zu vermeiden

Posibilidad de extender el cable hasta un m ximo de 100m, evitando acoplamientos o interferencias de naturaleza el ctrica.

Possibilitate de estender o cabo por no m x. 100 m, evitando acoplamentos ou interfer ncias el ctricas.

Possibilitate de a prelungi cablul cu maxim 100 m, evit nd  mbin riile sau interferen ele de natur  electric .

 مكانية تمديد الكابل حتى 100 م، تجنب قارات التوصيل الكهربائية أو التداخلات.

Elektriksel baġlantı veya giriřimlerden kaınılarak kabloyu 100 m'ye kadar uzatma imkanı.

A k bel max. 100 m terre hosszabbithat  meg, elker lve a csatl st vagy az elektromos interferenci t.

Evitare di posizionare il cavo del sensore in prossimit  di bordi taglienti o di sottoporlo a curvature strette.

Avoid to locate the sensor cable near cutting edges or to apply sharp bendings.

 viter de positionner le c ble a proximit  de bords coupants ou affil s ou le soumettre a  troites courbures.

Der Sensorkabel niemals in der n he von sch rfen Kanten verlegen oder zu stark abbiegen.

Evitar de posicionar el cable del sensor en proximidad de bordes cortantes o afilados o someterlo a estrechas curvaturas.

Evite colocar o cabo do sensor nas proximidades das bordas cortantes ou submet -lo a curvas apertadas.

Evitați poziționarea cablului senzorului  n apropierea marginilor ascuțite sau curbarea puternic  a acestuia.

تجنب وضع كابل المستشعر بالقرب من الحواف الحادة أو تركيب حائيات حادة.

Sens r kablosunu keskin kenarların yanına yerleřtirmekten ya da keskin kıvrımlar yapmaktan kaının.

Az  rz kel  k bele ne ker lj n  les sz lek k zel be,  s ker lje az  les kanyaroktat si.



IT Seguire le istruzioni e conservarle per la consegna all'utente finale. Evitare qualsiasi uso improprio, manomissioni e modifiche. Rispettare le vigenti norme sugli impianti - **EN** Follow the instructions and keep them safe for delivery to the end user. Avoid any misuse, tampering and modifications. Comply with the current regulations regarding the systems - **FR** Observer les consignes et les conserver pour la livraison   l'utilisateur final.  viter tout usage impropre, interventions illicites et modifications. Respecter les normes en vigueur sur les installations - **DE** Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen und bewahren Sie diese f r eine Weitergabe an den Endbenutzer auf. Unsachgem er Gebrauch, Manipulationen und  nderungen sind zu vermeiden. Beachten Sie die f r die Anlagen geltenden einschl gigen Normen - **ES** Respetar las instrucciones y conservarlas para la entrega al usuario final. Evitar todo uso impropio, alteraciones y modificaciones. Respetar las normas vigentes sobre las instalaciones - **PT** Siga as instru es e guarde-as para entrega ao utilizador final. Evite qualquer uso indevido, viola es e modifica es. Cumpra com os regulamentos em vigor em mat ria de sistemas - **RO** Respectați instrucțiunile și păstrați-le  ntr-un loc sigur pentru a le putea  nm na  n stare nealterat  utilizatorului final. Evitați utilizarea necorespunzătoare și efectuarea de modificări. Respectați reglementările  n vigoare privind sistemele **AR** اتبع التعليمات واحتفظ بها في مكان آمن لتسليمها إلى المستخدم النهائي. تجنب أي سوء استخدام أو عبث أو إجراء تعديلات. اأتم بالتشريعات المعمورة فيما يتعلق بالأنظمة **TR** Talimatları takip edin ve son kullanıya teslim etmek  zere g venli bir şekilde saklayın. Herhangi bir hatalı kullanımdan, kurcalamaktan ve deġiřiklikler yapmaktan kaının. Sistemlere iliřkin y r rl kteki dizenlemelere uyun - **HU** K vesse az utasításokat,  s  rizza meg, hogy a v gfelhasznál hoz eljuttassa. Ker lje el a helytelen haszn latot, a v ltoztatásokat  s a m dsításokat. Tartsa be a rendszerekkel kapcsolatos hat lyos el r sokat

Punto di contatto indicato in adempimento ai fini delle direttive e regolamenti UE applicabili:

Contact details according to the relevant European Directives and Regulations:

GEWISS S.p.A. Via A.Volta, 1 IT-24069 Cenate Sotto (BG) Italy tel: +39 035 946 111 E-mail: qualitymarks@gewiss.com

According to applicable UK regulations, the company responsible for placing the goods in UK market is:

GEWISS UK LTD - Unity House, Compass Point Business Park, 9 Stocks Bridge Way, ST IVES

Cambridgeshire, PE27 5JL, United Kingdom tel: +44 1954 712757 E-mail: gewiss-uk@gewiss.com



+39 035 946 11

8:30 - 12:30 / 14:00 - 18:00

luned  - venerd  / monday - friday



www.gewiss.com

